| FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30199 OMB 0651-0027 | 04 - 21 - 2000 11600 1100 1160 1160 1160 1160 1160 | U.S. Department of Co Patent and Trademark |
|---|---|---|
| | | PATENT |
| | 101328008 | |
| MRD 3.20.00 | RECORDATION FORM CO PATENTS ON | |
| TO: The Commissioner of Patent | s and Trademarks: Please record the | e attached original document(s) or copy(ies). |
| Submission Type | | |
| New | (ation) | Security Agreement |
| Document ID# | | Change of Name |
| Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame | # Merger | Other |
| Corrective Document | (For | U.S. Government Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) |
| Reel # Frame | <u>#[]</u> | Departmental File Secret File |
| Conveying Party(ies) | Mark if addition | al names of conveying parties attached Execution D Month Day |
| Name (line 1) Paul R. Pelfrey | | 12/14/1999 |
| Name (line 2) Second Party | | Execution D Month Day |
| Name (line 1) David J. Knecht | | 12/14/1999 |
| Name (line 2) | | |
| Receiving Party | | Mark if additional names of receiving parties attach |
| Name (line 1) Crane Plastics Con | npany Limited Partnership | If document to be is an assignment |
| Name (line 2) | | receiving party is domiciled in the |
| | | States, an appoi |
| Address (line 1) 2141 Fairwood Av | /enue | |
| Address (line 2) P.O. Box 1047 | | Assignment) |
| Address (line 3) Columbus | Ohio | 43216 |
| Domestic Representative | Name and Address Ente | Zip Code |
| Name [| | · · · |
| | | |
| Address (line 1) | | |
| Address (line 2) | | |
| Address (line 3) | | |
| Address (line 4) | | |
| | FOR OFFICE USE ON | LY |
| 1/2000 JJALLAH2 00000086 09456637 | | |
| C=581 (40.00 | OP) | |

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

| FORM PTO- 1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 | Page 2 | U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT | | | | | | | |
|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 614-792-5555 | | | | | | | | | |
| Name Jeffrey S. Standley | | | | | | | | | |
| Address (line 1) Standley & Gilcrest LLP | | | | | | | | | |
| Address (line 2) 495 Metro Place South | | | | | | | | | |
| Address (line 3) Suite 210 | | | | | | | | | |
| Address (line 4) Dublin, Ohio 43017 | | | | | | | | | |
| Pages Enter the total number of pages including any attachments | ages of the attached conveyance | document # 5 | | | | | | | |
| Application Number(s) or Patent Nu | `` | Mark if additional numbers attached | | | | | | | |
| Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Application Number(s) | Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH h | Patent Number | | | | | | | |
| 09/456,637 | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pat signed by the first named executing inventor. | ent Application, enter the date the patent a | application was Month Day Year | | | | | | | |
| Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) | | | | | | | | | |
| Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number | | | | | | | | | |
| has not been assigned. Number of Properties | | | | | | | | | |
| Enter the to | otal number of properties involved | d. #[1] | | | | | | | |
| Fee Amount Fee Amoun | t for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3 | .41): \$ 40.00 | | | | | | | |
| Method of Payment: Enc Deposit Account | losed 🔀 Deposit Account 🗌 | | | | | | | | |
| (Enter for payment by deposit account or if add | ditional fees can be charged to the account Deposit Account Number: | # | | | | | | | |
| | Authorization to charge additional fe | es: Yes No | | | | | | | |
| Statement and Signature | | | | | | | | | |
| To the best of my <i>knowledge and</i> b attached copy is a true copy of the indicated herein. | | | | | | | | | |
| Jeffrey S. Standley | effry The | | | | | | | | |
| Name of Person Signing | Signature | Date | | | | | | | |
| | V | | | | | | | | |

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

This assignment is made by Paul R. Pelfrey, residing at 13389 Falmouth Avenue NW, City of Pickerington, State of Ohio 43137 and David J. Knecht, residing at 472 Lakeview Drive, City of Johnstown, State of Ohio 43031, ("ASSIGNORS") to Crane Plastics Company Limited Partnership, a limited partnership organized under the laws of the State of Ohio and having an office at 2141 Fairwood Avenue, City of Columbus, State of Ohio 43216 ("ASSIGNEE").

FOR ONE U.S. DOLLAR (\$1.00) AND FOR OTHER GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS do hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest, together with all rights of priority, in and to the invention entitled VENTED SIDING, as described and/or claimed in an application for patent of the United States of America, Serial No. 09/456,637. Declarations for the application have been executed on December 14, 1999. ASSIGNORS further do hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest, together with all rights of priority, in and to ASSIGNORS' invention as described and/or claimed in any and all applications for patents based on the invention, including divisionals, continuations, renewals, substitutes and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from any of these patent applications, as well as all foreign counterparts and extensions thereof, together with all patents issuing on any of these applications for the full terms of all of the patents which may be granted on the invention.

1

ASSIGNORS HEREBY AUTHORIZE ASSIGNEE to make applications for, to prosecute such applications, and to receive patents for the invention in the United States and any foreign countries, in ASSIGNEE's name.

ASSIGNORS HEREBY PROMISE AND AGREE that ASSIGNOR will execute or procure any further necessary assurance of title to the invention and any patents which may issue on the invention. ASSIGNORS will, at any time, upon the request and without further consideration, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, deliver any testimony in any legal proceedings and execute all papers and do all other things that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the invention, or any patents which may be granted therefor, in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives. ASSIGNORS will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE, execute any continuations, divisionals, reissues, or any other additional applications for patents for the invention or any part or parts thereof and any patents issuing thereon are hereby assigned to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS will make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts required for procuring and enforcing any of the patents, without further compensation, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

ASSIGNORS HEREBY AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for the invention, resulting from any of the aforesaid applications to the ASSIGNEE.

Paul R. Pelfrey, ASSIGNOR

KIMBERLY A. TRACEY NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF OHIO MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 4-24-2001

2

1

| \mathbf{S}' | Г | A | Т | Έ | O | F | 0 | Η | IC | |
|---------------|---|---|---|---|---|---|---|---|----|--|
| | | | | | | | | | | |

COUNTY OF FRANKLIN

Before me personally appeared Paul R. Pelfrey, to me known to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same, of his own free will and for the purposes set forth.

SS.

Sworn to before me and subscribed in my presence this $\frac{14}{14}$ day of December, 1999.

ly U. Fracel

KIMBERLY A. TRACEY NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF OHIO MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 4-24-2001

David J. Knecht, ASSIGNOR

STATE OF OHIO : SS. COUNTY OF FRANKLIN :

Before me personally appeared David J. Knecht, to me known to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same, of his own free will and for the purposes set forth.

Sworn to before me and subscribed in my presence this /// day of December, 1999.

KIMBERLY A. TRACEY NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF OHIO MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 4-24-2001

3

PATENT REEL: 010706 FRAME: 0405

RECORDED: 03/20/2000